
C. P. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Pellet & Fahrbach (Samuel Pellet and Christian A.
Fahrbach), wholesale confectioners, 405 Davis

Pelletreau William, gasfitter Thomas Day, dwl 447 Min
Pellicciaia Lazzero (P. Pellicciaia <t Bro.), dwl 618 Front
Pellicciaia P. & Bro. (Lazzero Pellicciaia), liquor saloon,

61S Front
Pellicciaia Pietro (P.'Pe^icaaia <t Bro.), dwl 618 Front
Pelliccioni Gioachino, laborer G. Brignardello, dwl 222

Sansom
Pellison Joseph, carpenter, dwl 720 Pacific

Pellissd Bernard, actor, dwl 507 Pine
Pellissier G. , dwl cor Pacific and Kearny
Pellisson Pierre (Dame & P.), dwl 1209 Stockton
Pels Edward, clothing, 517 Davis, dwl 720 Filbert
Peltet George, carpenter, dwl 110S Powell
Pelton Edward, laborer A. M. Simpson & Bro., Beale St.

Wharf
Pelton John C, dwl 1510 Pine
Pelton John C. Jr., draftsman new City Hall, dwl 1510

Pine
Pelton Thomas, carpenter, dwl 788 Folsom
PELTKET PETER «., dealer U. S. currency, etc.,

317 Battery, res Saucelito, Marin Co.
Pelty George S., teamster, dwl 3032 Sixteenth
Peltz George, cigar dealer, dwl cor Bay and Powell
Pelzer Simon Joseph, cabinetmaker Charles Field & Co.,

dwl 730 Harrison
Pemberthon Thomas, sailmaker Neville & Co., dwl 416

Tehama
Pembroke Samuel J., jeweler William Baehr, dwl 224A

O'Farrell
Pembsky AdolphusT., housemover, dwl 1615 Mason
Pena Antonio, dwl 6 Vallejo PI
Pena Antonio D. , stock clerk W. & I. Steinhart & Co.,

dwl 138 Silver
Pena Gregorio, dwl 6 Vallejo PI
Pena Gumisinda Miss, dwl 427J Green
Penario Frank, porter, dwl 414 Vallejo
Penberthey James, barkeeper James Willis, dwl New Wis-

consin Hotel
Pence Jacob B. (Hill tfc P.), dwl 516 Stevenson
Pence John W., housemover, dwl 562 Stevenson
Pendar John, carcleaner and watchman Potrero and Bay

View R. R.
Pendegrass Robert, cook Chris. Brown, dwl 642 Mission
Pender James, hostler N. B. and Mission R. R., dwl 81

Clara
Pender John, driver Potrero and Bay View R. R., dwl
W s Kentucky, nr Humboldt

Penderdist Thomas, laborer, dwl 111 Silver
Pendergast Annie Mrs., dressmaker, dwl 12 Jasper PI
Pendergast Edmund, laborer, dwl Ws Kansas, nr Sierra
Pendergast J., dwl 22 Montgomery
Pendergast James, bootpolisher, dwl 609 Jackson
Pendergast James, foreman .Etna Iron Works, dwl 2543

Folsom
Pendergast James A., produce and commission merchant,

20S Clay, dwl N s Pine, bet Broderick and Devis-
adero

Pendergast James H.
,

gilder Thomas Pendergast, dwl
69 Minna

Pendergast John, carpenter, dwl 12 Polk
Pendergast John, laborer Union Box Factory, dwl 12

Heron
Pendergast John, waiter, dwl 536 Market
Pendergast Martin, broommaker L. Van Laak, dwl 223

Fifteenth
Pendergast Martin, laborer, dwl 12 Heron
Pendergast Mary (widow), dwl 215 Twenty-second
Pendergast Michael, fireman S. F. Gas Works, dwl W s

Georgia, nr Shasta
Pendergast Michael, molder James J. Gallagher, dwl

Twenty-second, nr Alabama
Pendergast Michael, tinsmith John Bohn, dwl 9 Bernard
Pendergast Miles, laborer, dwl W s and nr San Miguel

Station
Pendergast Morris, laborer, dwl 51 Stevenson
Pendergast Patrick, laborer Union Box Factory, dwl 12

Heron
Pendergast T. H., conductor Sutter St. R. R., dwl NW

cor Sutter and Bush
Pendergast Thomas (Pendergast & Smith), dwl SW cor

Alabama and Twenty-second
Pendergast Thomas, molder Pendergast & Smith, dwl

2543 Folsom
Pendergast Thomas, molding and picture-frames, 925J

Market, dwl Bootz's Hotel
Pendergast Thomas Jr., molder Pendergast & Smith, dwl

2543 Folsom

Pendergast William, barkeeper Boyston & Fritz, dwl 421
Tehama

Pendergast William, laborer, 317 Commercial
PE\»EK<;AST A SMITH (Thomas Pendergast and

Henry I. Smith), proptrs .Etna Iron Works, E s
Fremont, bet Howard and Folsom

Pendergaste Charles, shampooer Hammam Baths, dwl 11
Dupont

Pendergrast Henry, clerk, dwl 1332 Broadway
Penders Edward, laborer, dwl 518 Stevenson
Penders J., laborer S. F. Gas Light Co.
Pendleton A., clerk stm C. M. Small, Union St.Wharf
Pendleton Benjamin, bookkeeper George W. Prescott &

Co., dwl 2631 Howard
Pendleton Benjamin F. (Pendleton <£,- Co.), and real

estate, office 737 Market, dwl 2627 Folsom
Pendleton D. F. , watchman general department U. S.

Mint, dwl 737 Market
Pendleton Edgar C, compositor The Grocer and Country

Merchant, dwl 228 Minna
Pendleton Edwin S., carpenter California Mills, dwl 166

Silver

Pendleton E. M., waiter R. R. Swain & Co., dwl 8 Dupont
Pendleton Frederick H., millman California Mills, dwl 2

Delaware Court
Pendelton G. A. , bookkeeper West Coast Furniture Co.,

res Oakland
Pendleton George D., carpenter, dwl 1219 Pacific

Pendleton Jessie, plasterer, dwl 915 Montgomery
Pendleton William G., clerk pay office U. S. Navy, res

Oakland
Pendleton & Co. (B. F. Pendleton and Ira S. Waring),

agents Ladies' Friend Champion Sewing Machine
Motor Power, and real-estate agents, 737 Market

Pendo John, coffee saloon, 723 Davis
Pendola Augusto, dwl 1711 Mason, rear
Penello Guilio, fish, 37 Clay St. Market, dwl 920 Mont-

gomery
Peneton Soloman, messenger Ophir Silver Mining Co.,

dwl 18 Glover
Penfiekl William H., collector Merchants' Exchange Asso-

ciation

Pengellay Robert W., liquor saloon, NE cor Second and
Folsom, dwl 609 Folsom

Pengilly Joseph W., carpenter, dwl New Wisconsin Hote
Penhaliow D. P., captain bark Enoch Talbot, office Pier 9,

Steuart
Penicke Antonio, cook, dwl 3 Lombard
Penlington George, bookkeeper Redington Quicksilver

Co. , office 531 Market
Penman Daniel, brickmason, dwl 515 Gough
Penman Henry, steward Ocean View House, E s Ocean

House Road, 6J miles from Cit3r Hall
Pennell Charles, clerk Wooster, Shattuck & Co., dwl 105

Leavenworth
Pennell Julia Mrs., adjuster coiner's department U. S.

Mint, dwl 105 Leavenworth
Pennell Robert, lumber surveyor, 128 Steuart, dwl W s

Castro, bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth
.Pennell Robert J., salesman A. Roman & Co., res Oak-

land
Pennell Thomas M. , clerk Spring Valley Water Works,

dwl 105 Leavenworth
Penner George B., porter, dwl 251 Minna
Penney Annie (widow), forewoman Cal. Furniture Manuf.

Co., dwl 11 Hampton PI
Penney James J., shipcarpenter, dwl 34 Minna
Penney John F., boatbuilder, cor Kentucky and Solano,

dwl SE cor Tennessee and Solano
PENXBE .8AMES C, justice of the peace, office 804

Montgomery, dwl 1512 Post
Pennie James C. Jr., cider manuf, 504 Jackson, dwl 1512

Post
Pennie. See Penney and Penny
Penniman John, contractor, dwl 408 Hyde
Penniman Thomas, bookkeeper John Martin, dwl 1823

Eddy
Pennimen Benjamin F. , capitalist, dwl 371 Minna
Pennington John, printer, dwl 1015 Mason
Penno William G., engraver, dwl 662{- Clementina
Pennsylvania Fire Insurance Co. (Philadelphia), Jonathan

Hunt & Son managers, office 313 California

Pennsylvania Gold Mining Co., Cross & Co. agents, 316
California

Pennsylvania Railroad Co., J. R. Erringer, Jr. general
agent, office 23S Montgomery

Penny Benjamin, dwl 1220 Market
Penny C, plasterer, dwl 605 Broadway
Penny James, calker, dwl 18 Natoma
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